
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3215
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2012
PROGRESS OF WORK AT JAISELMER AIRPORT
Choudhary Shri Harish

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the infrastructural works at Jaisalmer Airport have been completed;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor along with the reaction of the Government thereon;and

(c) the details of steps taken/being taken to complete the above work at the earliest?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a): Yes. Madam. Infrastructural development work of the new Civil Enclave at Jaisalmer Airport in Rajasthan has been completed in November, 2012.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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